

Receiving # 7981 Contract # 7234

CONTRACT AMENDMENT/CHANGE ORDER FORM

	Originator:	Maureen (Colaizzi		Routed by:	Maureen Colaizzi				
	Department/Division:	PRCS			Date:	April 21, 2015				
O.	Name of Consultant/Contractor:	State of Washinton Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS)								
DESCRIPTION	ORIGINAL CONTRACT TITLE:	Fircrest Off-Leash Area Lease Agreement (5-years) for \$2,400 annually								
	Original A 5-year lease agreement with DSHS to allow the City of Shoreline to operate and maintain an Off-Leash Dog Area and Description associated parking at 1902 NE 150th Street, approximately 2-acres of vacant land at the southeast section of the Fircrest of Services: Campus as shown in Exhibit B.									
	Type of Contract: (A) Amendment # 2 (C) Change Order #									
	Type of Change:		Other (specify below)							
FIN	Original		This Amendment/C	This Amendment/CO Amount: \$						
CONTENT	Previous Extensions:		Previous Amendm	Previous Amendments/CO's: \$						
CONTRACT CO	This Extension:		Original Contract A	Original Contract Amount: \$						
	Projected Final Completion: Apri		New Contract Tota	I: \$	0%					
	Delete paragraph 9.1.b of the original State Contract 1376-67038 executed May 7, 2013 and replace with the following: 9.1.b. Rent payments shall be due on the first of January, April, July and October.									
	This Change Order/Amendment	\$0.00			W-					
	This Change Order/Amendment:	\$0.00		Ora Key – Obj #	W					
S	This Change Order/Amendment: Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task #	\$0.00 Amount:	\$0.00	Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task #		Amount:				
ETAILS	Org Key – Obj #		\$0.00			Amount:				
DETAIL	Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj #	Amount:	\$0.00	J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj #	A					
ANCIAL DETAILS	Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj #	Amount: Amount:		J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task #	○ No	Amount:				
DETAIL	Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task #	Amount: Amount:		J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task #	○ No	Amount:				
ANCIAL DETAIL	Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Org Key – Obj # J/L # – Task # Are there sufficient funds in the current	Amount: Amount: Amount:		J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task # Org Key - Obj # J/L # - Task #	on Date: ement/Budget	Amount:				





SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES (ORIGINAL CONTRACT NUMBER:7234)

Whereas an agreement was entered into by and between the City of Shoreline, Washington, and DSHS on May 7, 2013; and said agreement was later amended on August 8, 2013; and

Whereas the parties desire to amend said agreement once again in order to reflect a change of circumstances, to wit:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Existing Agreement Amended: The City and DSHS entered into an agreement on May 7, 2013 identified as: Lease Agreement Between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and City of Shoreline. The City and DSHS entered into an amendment to said agreement, identified as First Amendment No. 7330, dated August 8, 2013. The parties hereby amend the original agreement as amended.
- Amendment to Existing Agreement: The agreement is amended in the following respect(s):
 Delete paragraph 9.1.b of the original Contract 1376-67038 executed May 7, 2013 and

replace with the following:

- 9.1.b. Rent payments shall be due on the first of January, April, July, and October.
- 3. <u>Terms and Conditions of Existing Agreement Remain the Same:</u> The parties agree that, except as specifically provided in this amendment, the terms and conditions of the existing agreement continue in full force and effect.

EXECUTED, this the 24 day of April, 2015.

CITY OF SHORELINE

Name: Maureen Colaizzi

Title: Park Project Coordinator

CONSULTANT

Name: Andrew Jenkins

Title: DSHS - Fircrest Contract Consultant



CONTRACT AMENDMENT Off Leash Dog Park

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 1376-67038

Amendment No. 02

This Contract Amendment is bety	Pro	Program Contract Number									
Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below.								Contractor Contract Number			
Contractor Contract Number											
CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing busine								s as (DBA)			
City of Shoreline				Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Dept							
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS					WASHINGTON UNIFORM			DSHS INDEX NUMBER			
					BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI)						
17500 Midvale Ave N Shoreline, WA 98133-4921								22380			
CONTRACTOR CONTACT				ONE CONTRACTOR FAX				CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS			
Maureen Colaizzi	(206)	801-26	03	1				mcolaizzi	@shorelinewa.gov		
DSHS ADMINISTRATION	(200)	00.20	DSHS DI					Contract of the Contract of th			
Executive Administration			Operation Support and Services			8000OC-76					
DOUG CONTACT NAME AND TITLE			Division		OT ADDDE	20	J=				
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE				ONTACT ADDRESS							
Andrew Jenkins				Washington St S OB2 1st Floor SW Wing							
Contracts Consultant				X 45848							
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT				ia, WA 98504-5848			DSHS	DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS			
(360) 902-8491	(360) 902-8491 (360) 5			586-8233				andrew.jenkins@dshs.wa.gov			
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? CFDA NUMBERS											
No.											
AMENDMENT START DATE					DATE						
01/01/2015	01/01/2015 04/30/2018										
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUN	г			T OF INCREASE OR DECREASE			TOTA	TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT			
\$0.00							\$0.00	\$0.00			
REASON FOR AMENDMENT:							ļ				
CHANGE OR CORRECT CHOO	SE ONE	:							8		
ATTACHMENTS. When the box		s mark	ed with a	ın X,	the followi	ng Exhibits	are at	tached and	are incorporated into		
this Contract Amendment by refe Additional Exhibits (specify):	rence:										
This Contract Amendment, include	ing all E	xhibits	and other	er do	cuments in	ncorporate	d by re	ference, cor	ntains all of the terms		
and conditions agreed upon by th	e partie:	s as ch	anges to	the	original Co	intract. No	other	understandi	ngs or		
representations, oral or otherwise	, regard	ling the	subject	matt	er of this C	ontract Ar	nendm	ent shall be	deemed to exist or		
bind the parties. All other terms a	and cond	ditions	of the ori	gina	Contract i	remain in f	ull force	e and effect.	The parties signing		
below warrant that they have read Amendment.	and un	dersta	na this C	ontra	act Ameno	ment, and	nave a	uthority to e	mer me mis contract		
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	200 0				ME AND TITL			,	DATE SIGNED		
Applan Make	ircen Colaiza Park Project Coodinter 4/2/1				inter 4/2/15						
- Municipal Man	-		1000	11 04	i cual		-11	1	119/17		
DSHS SIGNATURE	NAN C	NAME AND TITLE DAT				DATE SIGNED					
ANDREW JENKIPS, CENSING								HALLER	4/21/15		
				_							

This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Delete paragraph 9.1.b. of the original Contract 1376-67038 executed May 7, 2013 and replace with the following:
 - 9.1.b. Rent payments shall be due on the first of January, April, July, and October.

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.